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IN THE INDIANA COURT OF APPEALS 
CASE NO. 20A-EX-1404 

 
INDIANA OFFICE OF UTILITY 
CONSUMER COUNSELOR, ET AL.  
 
          Appellants, 
 
     v. 
 
DUKE ENERGY INDIANA, LLC, ET 
AL.  
 
          Appellees. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Appeal from the Indiana Utility Regulatory 
Commission 
 
IURC Cause No: 45253 
 
Hon. James F. Huston, Chairman 
 
Hon. Sarah E. Freeman, Stefanie Krevda, 
David Ober and David E. Ziegner, 
Commissioners 
 
Hon. David E. Veleta, 
Senior Administrative Law Judge. 

 
 
 

SIERRA CLUB’S ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ORDER SETTING ORAL ARGUMENT 
 

Pursuant to Indiana Appellate Rule 52(C), counsel for the Sierra Club hereby 

acknowledge receiving the Court’s Oder, dated March 5, 2021, setting this matter for a remote 

Oral Argument using the Zoom application on Thursday, April 8, 2021, at 1:00 p.m. 

(Indianapolis time). 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ Kathryn Watson 
Kathryn A. Watson 
Katz Korin Cunningham 
The Emelie Building 
334 North Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
kwatson@kkclegal.com 
(317) 396-2602 
 
/s/ Megan Wachspress 
Megan Wachspress 
Sierra Club 

Filed: 3/10/2021 3:56 PM

mailto:kwatson@kkclegal.com
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2101 Webster St., 13th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612 
megan.wachspress@sierraclub.org 
(415) 977-5635 
 
Attorneys for Appellant Sierra Club 

  

mailto:megan.wachspress@sierraclub.org
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I certify that on March 10, 2021, I electronically filed the foregoing Sierra Club’s 

Acknowledgment of Order Setting Oral Argument using the Indiana E-Filing system. 

 I also certify that on March 10, 2021, this document was served upon the following 

parties via the IEFS. 

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC  
Kelley A. Karn  
Melanie D. Price  
Elizabeth A. Heneghan  
Andrew J. Wells 
 kelley.karn@duke-energy.com  
melanie.price@duke-energy.com  
beth.heneghan@duke-energy.com  
Andrew.wells@duke-energy.com  
 
Kay E. Pashos  
Mark R. Alson  
Derek R. Molter  
Jenny R. Buchheit  
ICE MILLER LLP  
kay.pashos@icemiller.com  
mark.alson@icemiller.com  
derek.molter@icemiller.com  
jenny.buchheit@icemiller.com  
 
Duke Industrial Group  
Tabitha L. Balzer  
Todd A. Richardson  
Joseph P. Rompala  
Aaron A. Schmoll  
LEWIS & KAPPES, P.C.  
tbalzer@lewis-kappes.com  
trichardson@lewis-kappes.com  
aschmoll@lewis-kappes.com  
jrompala@lewis-kappes.com  
 
Indiana Coal Council, Inc.  
Jeffrey A. Earl, Esq.  
jearl@boselaw.com  

Citizens Action Coalition of 
Indiana/Indiana Community Action 
Association/Environmental Working 
Group 
Jennifer A. Washburn 
jwashburn@citact.org 
 
Nucor Steel 
Anne E. Becker 
abecker@lewis-kappes.com 
 
Office of the Indiana Attorney General  
Theodore E. Rokita, Attorney General  
Aaron T. Craft, Section Chief, Civil Appeals  
efile@atg.in.gov  
Aaron.Craft@atg.in.gov  
 
Administrative Agency  
Beth E. Heline, General Counsel  
Jeremy R. Comeau, Assistant General 
Counsel  
Steven L. Davies, Assistant General Counsel  
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY 
COMMISSION  
bheline@urc.in.gov  
jcomeau@urc.in.gov  
sdavies@urc.in.gov  
 
Indiana Office of Utility Consumer 
Counselor 
Lorraine Hitz-Bradley 
Lhitzbradley@oucc.in.gov  
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mailto:jrompala@lewis-kappes.com
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       /s/ Kathryn Watson 
Kathryn Watson 


